

2024 WCWGA Mother Lassing Tournament

1 Day Event at Ardea Country Club – South Course

1055 East Lake Woodlands Pkwy Oldsmar, FL 34677 Pro Shop 727 784 7270

Entry Fee \$90 Includes 1 round of golf, cart, range balls, lunch following golf, and gratuities A cash bar will be available

9:00am Shotgun start Monday, December 2, 2024

Registration begins at 8:00 am

Format – Individual Low Net by Flights AA, A, B, C & D

One overall Champion and Runner-up

Half the field will be awarded for placing in their flight

Her name was Mary Brady Lassing. They called her Mae. She started playing golf in 1921 at the Jungle Country Club which became Jungle Country Club Hotel in 1925. The hotel was financed by her husband J. M. Lassing and was said to be the "million-dollar rendezvous for the socially elite." The hotel has a storied history and eventually closed in 1944 when it was transferred to what is now the Admiral Farragut Academy located near Central Avenue and Park Street in St. Petersburg. It is also noted that much of the land of Lassing Park was donated by J. M. Lassing.

Mae was known as the "first lady of golf" in her era. She dearly loved the game. She had 3 sons, Bob, Warren, and John. They all loved to play golf. She played until 2 weeks before she passed away in February 1953 at the age of 78.

Field will be capped at first 100 members to register.



WCWGA Mother Lassing December 2, 2024 Registration Form

ame	_
nail Address	
none #	_
ome Course	
ome course Pro Shop Phone #	_
HIN Number GHIN Index	
Deadline for registration is November 18, 2024	
Refund deadline is November 22, 2024	
Return entry form and \$90 check payable to Ardea Country Club	
Mail to: Karen Lesch, 4897 Edgewater Lane, Oldsmar, FL 34677	

If you have questions, you can contact any of the Mother Lassing committee members.

WC Representative: Susan Camisasca - <u>smcam6@gmail.com</u> Karen Lesch – <u>k2lesch@gmail.com</u> Jackie Brown – <u>Jackiesgroot@gmail.com</u>

Field will be capped at first 100 members to register.